## ANNOTATED Mr. Vander Borght Absent **COUNCIL AGENDA – CITY OF BURBANK** TUESDAY, APRIL 11, 2006 ACTION 6:30 P.M. PUBLIC HEARING: ADOPTION OF A HOME OCCUPATION COMMERCIAL MUSIC 1. 604 LESSON ORDINANCE AND AN AMENDMENT TO THE Item continued to a 804-2 BURBANK FEE SCHEDULE FOR ESTABLISHING A FEE FOR future Council meeting. ADMINISTRATIVE USE PERMIT TO CONDUCT COMMERCIAL MUSIC LESSONS AS A HOME OCCUPATION: Recommendation: 1. Introduction of proposed ordinance entitled: AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURBANK AMENDING CHAPTER 31 OF THE BURBANK MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO HOME OCCUPATIONS AND MUSIC LESSONS. 2. Adoption of proposed resolution entitled: A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURBANK AMENDING ARTICLE III OF RESOLUTION NO. 26,994, THE BURBANK FEE RESOLUTION, RELATING TO LAND USE AND ZONING. CONSENT CALENDAR: (Item 2) 2. AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A DONATION FROM 304-1 WARNER BROS. TO THE BURBANK EMPLOYMENT AND STUDENT TRAINING PROGRAM AND AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2005-06 BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING THE FUNDS: Recommendation: Adoption of proposed resolution entitled: (4/5 vote required) 27,216 Adopted A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURBANK 4-0 AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF \$5,000 IN DONATED FUNDS FROM WARNER BROTHERS TO THE MANAGEMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT, BURBANK EMPLOYMENT AND

## **REPORTS TO COUNCIL:**

FUNDS.

3. ASSESSMENT PARAMEDIC PROGRAM:
908

Recommendation:
Note and file.

Noted and filed.

STUDENT TRAINING PROGRAM AND AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2005-2006 BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING THESE

ANNOTATED Mr. Vander Borght Abs		der Borght Absent
	COUNCIL AGENDA – CITY OF BURBANK TUESDAY, APRIL 11, 2006	ACTION
4. 902	EFFECTS OF CREATING A CLEAN CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT ORDINANCE:  Recommendation: Staff recommends the Council discuss the matter and give direction accordingly.	Council directed staff to pursue alternative fuel grant funding opportunities. In addition, staff was directed to develop an incentive program for contractors who use construction equipment on City projects that is cleaner than what is required with each phase of the Air Resources Board ruling.
5. 201-1	ORAL COMMUNICATIONS:  Recommendation: Adoption of proposed resolution entitled: A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURBANK AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 26,751 AND RESOLUTION NO. 26,527 REGARDING THE LENGTH AND NUMBER OF ORAL COMMUNICATION PERIODS.	Noted and filed.
	BE PLACED ON FUTURE AGENDA: s' request for a discussion on eliminating electioneering commercials fror	n oral communications.